



shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1679 OF 2024 (F)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1403 OF 2024 (F)

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1679 OF 2024 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1403 OF 2024 (F)

DIOGO PEREIRA AND 2 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

TALOTIN CABO AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1403 OF 2024 (F)

TALOTIN CABO AND ANR.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

DIRECTORATE OF MINES AND GEOLOGY

THR. ITS DIRECTOR AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. V. A. Lawande, Advocate for the Applicant/Intervenor.

Mr. Valadares, learned Advocate for the original Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for Respondent - State.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 31st July, 2024

P.C.

1. Heard Mr. Lawande learned Advocate for the Applicant/Intervenor, Mr. Valadares, learned Advocate for the original Petitioner, and Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for the State.

2. Mr. Lawande submits that he is the original complainant and that vide order dated 24.07.2023 in PILWP. 12/2023 the Petitioners were directed to deposit the amount of Rs.1,97,12,500/-(One Crore Ninety

Seven Lakhs Twelve Thousand and Five Hundred only) in the Court within 4 weeks. Besides this, the Petitioner was also directed to deposit Rs.5,00,000/-(Rupees Five Lakhs only) towards security of costs. Mr. Lawande further submits that though Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only) were deposited, the amount which is recoverable and mentioned in paragraph 3 of the order was not deposited with this Court. Accordingly, the revision filed before the Principal Secretary was rejected, which has been challenged in the present petition.

3. The learned counsel for the Petitioner requests for time to file reply to the intervention application.

4. Time of two weeks is granted to file reply by giving advance copy to the other side.

5. Stand over to 19.08.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.