



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1403 OF 2024 (F)
WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1679 OF 2024 (F)

WRIT PETITION NO.1403 OF 2024 (F)

TALOTIN CABO AND ANR. ... PETITIONERS

Versus

DIRECTORATE OF MINES AND GEOLOGY
THR. ITS DIRECTOR AND ANR ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1679 OF 2024 (F)
DIOGO PEREIRA AND 2 ORS ... APPLICANTS

Versus

TALOTIN CABO AND ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Mark Valadares, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr V. A. Lawande, Advocate for the intervenor.

Mr M. Salkar, Govt. Advocate for State.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 19th August, 2024

P.C.

Mr M. Valadares appears for the petitioner and files reply to the intervention application, copy of which is served on Mr Lawande today itself. He seeks some time to go through it to file rejoinder, if any.

2. Stand over to 12.9.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.