



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1403 OF 2024 (F)

TALOTIN CABO AND ANR.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

DIRECTORATE OF MINES AND GEOLOGY

THR. ITS DIRECTOR AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Mark Valadares(through V.C.), Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Atul Satre, Advocate for the Intervenor.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 28th March, 2025

P.C.:

Not before me.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.