



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1403 OF 2024 (F)

TALOTIN CABO AND ANR.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

DIRECTORATE OF MINES AND GEOLOGY

THR. ITS DIRECTOR AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Mark Valadares, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for the State.

Mr. Parimal Redkar with Ms. Smita Gawas, Advocates for the Intervenor.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 26th September, 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioners, who informed that his senior is unwell and hence cannot attend Court today, stand over to 07.11.2025.
2. Liberty granted to the Respondents to file a reply.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.