



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1403/2024 (F)

TALOTIN CABO AND ANR.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

DIRECTORATE OF MINES
AND GEOLOGY THR. ITS
DIRECTOR AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Mark Valadares, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr Parimal Redkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 to 5.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. On behalf of the Petitioners, Mr Mark Valadares submits that he would like to file an affidavit of the Petitioners placing on record an order passed by the learned JMFC, Sanguem during the pendency of the Writ Petition which would have a bearing on the issues involved in the Petition. The affidavit to be filed in the Registry on or before the next date with an advance copy to the Advocate for the Respondent Nos.3 to 5.

2. List for further consideration on 25.02.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.