



Andreza

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.1403 OF 2024 (F)

TALOTIN CABO AND ANR.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

DIRECTORATE OF MINES AND GEOLOGY
THR. ITS DIRECTOR AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Anacleto Viegas with Mr. Mohammed Nadaf, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for Respondent nos. 1 and 2 (through VC).

Mr. Vishnuprasad Lawande with Mr. A. Sadre and Ms. Smita Gawas, Advocates for Respondent No.3, 4 and 5.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Lawande, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent no. 3, has placed on record the chargesheet. The same is taken on record.

2. Stand over to 18.06.2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.